
ČSAUTOSLALOM 2023
POŘADÍ ŠAMPIONÁTU

(POČÍTÁ SE 8 NEJLEPŠÍCH VÝSLEDKŮ)

ABSOLUTNÍ POŘADÍ

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Stát
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z 6. z 7. z 8. z 9. z 10. z 11. z Celkem 

bodů DL TR TR VM VM SR SR NÁ NÁ HO HO
1 345 Dávid Nemček Porsche GT4RS SK 9 20 17 20 20 20 0 8 114
2 919 Ľuboš Čelin BMW 130xd SK 13 20 17 11 11 15 9 0 17 113
3 749 Jakub Procházka Honda Civic Type-R CZ 15 17 11 10 9 10 17 9 13 102
4 4 Robert Pástor Fiat 126 Proto SK 20 10 13 13 20 20 96
5 333 Ján Poláček Porsche GT4RS SK 15 13 15 15 17 17 3 0 95
6 999 Dominik Huráb Toyota Yaris GR CZ 20 11 15 3 6 0 4 13 15 0 87
7 893 Dominik Šurýn Peugeot 106 CZ 17 15 20 17 17 0 86
8 868 Dušan Šurýn Peugeot 106 CZ 9 10 13 13 11 9 10 8 83
9 823 Jakub Lavický Fiat 126 CZ 0 8 7 8 10 11 17 15 76
10 801 Martin Hrivnák Honda CRX SK 0 13 9 0 1 8 6 0 15 11 63
11 814 Matúš Urík Peugeot 106 SK 11 5 6 9 11 7 0 6 55
12 310 Filip Melicher Honda Civic TypeR SK 6 4 6 0 0 4 3 4 3 5 5 37
13 753 Lukáš Sulo Subaru Impreza WRX SK 7 4 0 0 13 10 34
14 911 Miroslav Tichý Nissan 100NX GTi SK 10 6 3 3 5 5 0 0 32
15 902 Martin Baranec Honda S2000 SK 0 8 8 0 0 1 7 0 6 0 0 30
16 302 Patrick Mayer VW Golf AT 7 20 27
17 812 Ivan Konečný Citroën Saxo CZ 0 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 27
18 797 Martin Bátora Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 SK 5 8 13 26
19 5 Jakub Sytař Sigma TN CZ 0 0 1 8 15 24
20 969 Pavel Müller VW Golf MK2 CZ 5 9 10 24
21 555 Zdenko Gergel Citroën Saxo VTS SK 8 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 21
22 401 Radek Červík Škoda 105l CZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 7 18
23 706 Jan Cajthaml Ford Focus ST CZ 5 0 3 5 13
24 214 Branislav Goga Honda S2000 SK 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 12
25 918 Roman Pelíšek Seat Leon CZ 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
26 900 Martin Ušela Renault 5 CZ 7 4 11
27 930 Michal Červenka Peugeot 205 GTI CZ 0 0 0 10 10
28 968 Radek Beránek Toyota Yaris GR CZ 6 4 10
29 505 Peter Holubčík Citroën Saxo VTS SK 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 10
30 850 Martin Kraus Škoda 105S CZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
31 7 Ondřej Hunčovský Tesla Model 3 CZ 0 7 7
31 912 Petr Toušek BMW M3 CZ 7 0 7
31 9 Rado Nemček Fiat R1 SK 7 0 7
34 433 Miroslav Homola Honda Civic SK 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
35 721 Peter Kahun Seat Ibiza Cupra SK 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
35 613 Martin Hlavna Honda Civic SK 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
37 326 Roman Klamo Mazda 3 MPS SK 4 0 4
37 968 Antonín Červenka Peugeot 205 GTI CZ 0 4 0 4
37 533 Ivan Valovič Honda Civic SK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
40 508 Jan Maděra Citroën Saxo VTS CZ 0 0 0 0 3 3
41 240 Matúš Pavlík Honda S2000 SK 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
42 686 Jakub Škopek Toyota GT86 SK 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 628 Dušan Škulavík Mazda MX-5 SK 2 2
42 904 Břetislav Šindelář Peugeot 205 CZ 0 2 0 0 2
42 316 Traian Moldovan Porsche GT4RS RO 2 2
42 910 Ondřej Dostál Renault Megane CZ 2 2
42 319 Tomáš Szabó Subaru Impreza WRX STi CZ 0 2 2
42 609 Martin Škopek Renault Clio SK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
49 417 Filip Kopecký Peugeot 106 CZ 0 0 0 1 1 2
50 917 Lumír Štěpán VW Golf CZ 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
50 100 Zdeněk Gergel Citroën Saxo VTS SK 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

        

TŘÍDA S1 - SÉRIE DO 1600 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Stát
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z 6. z 7. z 8. z 9. z 10. z 11. z Celkem 

bodů DL TR TR VM VM SR SR NÁ NÁ HO HO
1 189 Martin Magát Honda CRX SK 15 15 20 20 20 17 20 20 20 152
2 100 Zdeněk Gergel Citroën Saxo VTS SK 20 17 15 0 15 17 17 17 20 15 138
3 108 Vojta Grmolec Renault Twingo CZ 13 13 13 10 15 13 15 15 15 17 17 120
4 146 Tomáš Penčík Citroën Saxo VTS SK 17 20 17 20 5 79
5 199 Peter Hrabinsky Honda Civic SK 10 11 10 11 7 11 15 75
6 111 David Šintál Citroën C2 VTS CZ 11 17 11 20 59
7 130 Adam Berger Citroën C2 VTS CZ 8 9 13 13 43
8 115 Zdeněk Anders Hyundai i20 CZ 8 8 11 10 37
9 122 Jan Ušela Citroën C2 VTS CZ 15 17 32
10 141 Natália Lupačová Peugeot 206 CZ 8 6 7 0 0 5 6 32
11 153 Filip Novák Peugeot 306 CZ 6 5 8 0 1 5 7 32
12 104 Sindy Mládeková Citroën Saxo SK 8 9 6 7 30
13 194 Michal Lupač Peugeot 206 CZ 0 0 2 6 10 11 29
14 105 Damián Jankech Honda Civic SK 9 10 9 28
15 118 Jaroslav Ušela Jun. Citroën C2 CZ 13 13 26
15 131 Štěpán Poulík Citroën C2 VTS CZ 13 13 26
17 117 Jan Konečný Citroën C2 VTS CZ 5 10 9 24
18 103 Marek Fürst Citroën C2 CZ 9 11 20
19 121 Daniel Novotný Citroën C2 SK 9 9 18
20 126 Martin Kozel Citroën C2 VTS CZ 6 3 3 5 17
21 124 Sebastian Blahynka Peugeot 206 XS CZ 7 8 15
22 132 Martin Moskál Peugeot 206 SK 13 13
23 164 Ján Poláček Honda Accord SK 11 11
23 112 Stanislav Pecha Renault Twingo RS CUP SK 11 11
23 116 Roman Ecler Škoda Felicia CZ 0 11 11
26 125 Jaroslav Ušela Sen. Citroën C2 CZ 7 4 11
27 168 Martin Kraus Peugeot 206 CZ 10 10
27 104 Tomáš Směja Honda Civic VTi CZ 10 0 10
29 102 Miroslav Jahvodka Toyota Corolla SK 9 9
30 123 Pavol Humaj Daewoo Tico SK 7 2 9
31 119 Jan Regner Mitsubishi Colt CZ 4 5 9
32 103 Stanislav Rajczy Suzuki Swift Sport SK 8 8
32 124 Miroslav Havetta Renault Twingo SK 8 8
34 109 Viktor Melicher Škoda Felicia CZ 3 5 8
35 107 Miroslav Turský Daewoo Tico SK 7 7
35 106 Ján Sebastián Nezník Peugeot 106 GTI SK 7 7
37 127 Matěj Mosler Bmw E36 Compact 316i CZ 1 6 7
38 110 Róbert Récky Opel Vectra SK 6 6
38 142 Jakub Šustáček Citroën C2 VTS CZ 6 6
40 113 Kevin Dostálek Rover 25 CZ 3 2 5
41 101 Juraj Hrivnák Citroën Saxo VTS SK 4 4
41 129 Vít Konečný Citroën C2 VTS CZ 4 4
41 128 Bedřich Beneš Honda Civic CZ 0 4 4
44 124 Jakub Regner Mitsubishi Colt CZ 0 0 0
44 120 Vít Ušela Citroën C2 CZ 0 0 0

        

TŘÍDA S2 - SÉRIE DO 2000 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Stát
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z 6. z 7. z 8. z 9. z 10. z 11. z Celkem 

bodů DL TR TR VM VM SR SR NÁ NÁ HO HO
1 214 Branislav Goga Honda S2000 SK 7 20 20 20 17 20 20 17 20 20 20 160
2 266 Michal Novák Mazda MX-5 NC SK 20 15 17 15 15 15 17 13 15 129
3 279 Tonda Husička Honda Civic CZ 7 13 11 4 8 20 13 11 13 96
4 206 Ivan Chlud Peugeot 206RC CZ 9 8 10 13 10 9 10 15 13 15 95
5 240 Matúš Pavlík Honda S2000 SK 17 20 17 17 17 88
6 202 Patrik Sokolík Renault Clio RS SK 17 15 13 15 15 11 86
7 259 Michal Kelíšek Honda Civic TypeR SK 17 11 9 11 10 58
8 299 Jakub Novák Ford Focus CZ 10 5 11 10 11 47
9 298 René Novák Ford Focus CZ 6 9 4 8 9 10 46
10 212 Matúš Budinský Honda Civic SK 15 11 13 39
11 203 Róbert Galovič st. Toyota GT86 SK 13 13 11 37
12 237 Branislav Dvorák VW Scirocco SK 13 10 7 30
13 224 Wolfgang Luttenberger Renault Clio RS AT 11 17 28
14 211 Jan Vybíral Renault Clio Sport CZ 7 9 6 6 28
15 207 Michal Horváth Toyota GT 86 SK 10 9 19
16 210 Petr Vlk Renault Megane CZ 9 8 17
17 217 Pavel Námysl BMW E46 316i CZ 8 8 16
18 250 Petr Jež Ford Focus CZ 6 9 15
19 208 Pavol Humaj Lexus IS200 SK 3 5 7 15
20 622 Ľudmila Habodász Fiat 500 Abarth SK 5 2 3 5 15
21 201 Zuzana Šteffeková Fiat 500 Abarth SK 11 11
22 213 Roman Třetina Peugeot 206 RC CZ 10 10
22 221 Tomáš Palatka MGF CZ 10 10
24 218 Miloš Karpíšek Ford Fiesta CZ 9 9
25 200 Michal Procházka Renault Clio RS SK 8 8
25 216 Peter Potocký Škoda Fabia RS SK 8 8
27 209 Jan Havlát Ford Puma CZ 7 7
27 268 Luboš Košela Volvo 940 CZ 7 7
29 204 Roman Ecler VW Golf CZ 6 6
30 217 Matúš Ryzi Subaru Impreza SK 0 0

        

TŘÍDA S3 - SÉRIE NAD 2000 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Stát
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z 6. z 7. z 8. z 9. z 10. z 11. z Celkem 

bodů DL TR TR VM VM SR SR NÁ NÁ HO HO
1 310 Filip Melicher Honda Civic TypeR SK 20 15 20 15 15 15 20 15 15 20 20 145
2 345 Dávid Nemček Porsche GT4RS SK 13 17 20 20 20 20 0 110
3 331 Erik Gardoš Honda Civic TypeR SK 11 17 17 13 13 13 13 11 11 108
4 333 Ján Poláček Porsche GT4RS SK 20 17 17 17 17 17 105
5 328 Roman Kucharík BMW E46 328i SK 7 9 9 6 9 7 8 15 17 81
6 321 Tibor Gloznek Seat Ibiza SK 11 10 7 8 9 13 13 71
7 303 Michal Izakovič Renault Megane R.S. SK 5 13 15 11 15 10 69
8 307 Ivo Gajdošík Ford Fiesta CZ 11 10 9 10 40
9 326 Roman Klamo Mazda 3 MPS SK 17 10 7 34
10 340 Peter Sámel BMW F31 SK 10 8 7 8 33
11 315 Peter Hodoš Chevrolet Corvette SK 9 10 9 28
12 389 Martin Prokop Honda Civic Type R SK 11 15 26
12 311 Andrej Karaba Ford Focus ST SK 15 11 26
14 319 Tomáš Szabó Subaru Impreza WRX STi CZ 13 13 26
15 305 Denis Bedeč VW Golf SK 13 11 24
16 302 Patrick Mayer Renault Megane RS AT 20 20
17 344 Michal Kováč Opel Astra J OPC SK 10 8 18
18 316 Traian Moldovan Porsche GT4RS RO 17 17
19 306 Marek Bačík Škoda Octavia CZ 9 6 15
20 346 Jozef Dóczy BMW E46 325Ci SK 8 7 15
21 727 Natália Lupačová Audi A8 CZ 5 7 12
22 313 Matěj Neduchal Seat Ibiza TDi CZ 6 6 12
23 315 Martin Dostál VW Polo GTI CZ 11 11
24 309 Stanislav Strýček Ford Sierra CZ 5 6 11
25 325 Braňo Hudeček Seat Ibiza SK 10 10
25 393 Ľubka Lelkes Toyota Yaris GR SK 10 10
27 330 Oliver Záhlava Hyundai i30N SK 9 9
27 393 Andrea Dostálová VW Polo GTI CZ 9 9
29 312 Robert Koštuřík Audi A4 CZ 2 7 9
30 338 Petr Kuchrýk VW Tiguan CZ 8 8
30 305 Martin Kraus Audi A6 CZ 8 8
30 316 Vojtěch Samson Subaru Impreza WRX CZ 8 8
33 301 Andrej Hudec Audi A6 SK 7 7
34 323 Marek Kostoláni Renault Megane RS SK 6 6
34 317 Burak Kara Ford Fiesta TR 6 6
36 363 Gustav Miškeje BMW 130i SK 5 5
37 304 Martin Moskál Opel Astra SK 4 4
38 358 Miroslav Záhlava Hyundai i30N SK 3 3
39 308 Karel Kučera Ford Mustang CZ 0 0

        

TŘÍDA SP1 - SPORT DO 1400 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Stát
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z 6. z 7. z 8. z 9. z 10. z 11. z Celkem 

bodů DL TR TR VM VM SR SR NÁ NÁ HO HO
1 433 Miroslav Homola Honda Civic SK 17 20 20 17 17 20 20 17 20 151
2 403 Ľuboš Jenis Honda Civic SK 20 13 17 20 20 17 17 15 13 139
3 444 Ján Dúbrava Opel Corsa SK 8 13 13 13 13 20 17 15 15 119
4 401 Radek Červík Škoda 105l CZ 6 15 15 11 13 15 20 20 115
5 404 Peter Ganoczy Honda Civic SK 15 11 15 11 15 15 11 11 13 13 108
6 456 Matej Vretenár Honda Civic SK 13 9 13 11 0 11 10 8 8 83
7 412 Dominik Vyrúbal VW Lupo SK 2 11 10 10 9 10 10 11 0 73
8 400 Filip Kopecký Peugeot 106 CZ 10 10 10 17 17 64
9 421 Lucie Drbalová Suzuki Swift CZ 0 3 5 9 6 7 4 5 3 8 8 52
10 405 Friedrich Dolezal Citroën Saxo AT 8 9 7 10 9 43
11 413 Marek Gál Honda Civic SK 3 7 8 7 11 36
12 429 Martin Gál Honda Civic SK 4 6 9 6 2 7 34
13 416 Michal Posolda Nissan Almera CZ 7 7 8 6 6 34
14 422 Momo Myers Honda Civic SK 11 17 28
15 411 Oľga Novotná Honda Civic SK 5 5 2 5 10 27
16 410 Sindy Mládeková Citroën Saxo SK 4 4 9 9 26
17 469 Róbert Kovács Honda Civic SK 9 15 24
18 415 Petr Šišpera Honda Civic CZ 9 9 18
19 420 František Souček Škoda Felicia CZ 2 3 10 15
20 419 Petr Jungman Peugeot 106 CZ 7 7 14
21 406 Michal Jenis Mitsubishi Colt SK 8 5 13
22 408 Ludovit Gyenge Opel Corsa SK 6 3 9
23 899 Dariusz Nahrebecki Citroën Saxo PL 8 8
24 423 Tomas Marikovic Honda Civic SK 7 7
25 477 Oliver Krenčan Škoda Felicia SK 6 6
25 418 Martin Sauberer Mitsubishi Colt SK 6 6
27 409 Viliam Mušitz Toyota Yaris SK 1 5 6
28 124 Miroslav Líznar Škoda 120l CZ 5 5
29 407 Ján Sebastián Nezník VW Polo SK 0 4 4

         

TŘÍDA SP2 - SPORT DO 1600 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Stát
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z 6. z 7. z 8. z 9. z 10. z 11. z Celkem 

bodů DL TR TR VM VM SR SR NÁ NÁ HO HO
1 555 Zdenko Gergel Citroën Saxo VTS SK 20 17 20 11 20 20 20 20 20 13 10 157
2 505 Peter Holubčík Citroën Saxo VTS SK 15 20 17 20 17 17 17 17 17 17 11 142
3 533 Ivan Valovič Honda Civic SK 17 15 15 17 15 15 13 15 17 126
4 515 Daniel Lupač Citroën Saxo VTS CZ 11 13 13 15 11 11 15 10 13 11 13 104
5 552 Martin Migdal Citroën C2 VTS CZ 13 11 10 10 10 10 13 11 88
6 525 Richard Spevák Honda Civic SK 10 11 13 9 9 9 11 10 8 82
7 512 Michal Drábek Suzuki Swift Sport CZ 10 10 7 8 8 8 9 60
8 507 Jiří Bařina Suzuki Swift CZ 8 8 9 9 6 5 9 54
9 530 Zdeněk Pazderka Mazda MX-5 CZ 6 7 8 6 5 5 4 8 49
10 517 Jakub Procházka Mitsubishi Colt CZ 20 20 40
11 508 Jan Maděra Citroën Saxo VTS CZ 13 11 15 39
12 500 Karel Zeiner jr. Citroën Saxo VTS CZ 8 8 9 8 33
13 502 Vít Kutal Honda Civic CZ 15 15 30
14 511 Karel Zeiner Citroën Saxo VTS CZ 7 4 7 7 25
15 523 Marek Bačík Mitsubishi Colt CZ 7 7 14
16 502 David Žilík Honda Civic CZ 13 13
17 506 Michal Lupač Peugeot 206 CZ 6 6 12
18 111 David Šintál Citroën C2 VTS CZ 10 10
19 543 Adam Berger Citroën C2 VTS CZ 9 9
19 513 Marcel Štolc Peugeot 106 SK 9 9
19 514 Martin Moskál Peugeot 206 SK 9 9
22 503 Filip Šikeť Honda CRX SK 7 7
23 501 David Chmela Citroën Saxo CZ 5 5
24 504 Jiří Chmela Citroën Saxo CZ 4 4
25 506 Ondrej Rubner Citroen Saxo CZ 3 3

         

TŘÍDA SP3 - SPORT DO 2000 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Stát
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z 6. z 7. z 8. z 9. z 10. z 11. z Celkem 

bodů DL TR TR VM VM SR SR NÁ NÁ HO HO
1 609 Martin Škopek Renault Clio SK 20 17 20 20 15 17 20 20 149
2 613 Martin Hlavna Honda Civic SK 20 15 20 17 15 9 15 17 0 128
3 686 Jakub Škopek Toyota GT86 SK 13 17 17 20 15 17 13 10 122
4 646 Richard Dzurech Honda Civic SK 17 13 17 13 8 15 17 100
5 604 Martin Liška Renault Clio Sport CZ 8 6 9 11 10 8 7 20 11 13 15 97
6 678 Ondřej Janáč Renault Clio Sport CZ 15 9 15 10 8 7 6 11 13 11 11 95
7 696 Tomáš Vičánek Honda Civic CZ 9 10 7 11 9 9 10 65
8 621 Tomáš Dlapa Fiat Bravo HGT CZ 10 9 7 5 6 10 13 60
9 223 Igor Korček Mazda MX-5 SK 0 11 15 13 8 10 57
10 608 Pavol Zajac Toyota GT86 SK 7 5 13 11 11 8 55
11 610 Pavel Paseka Renault Sport Clio RS 197 CZ 13 15 10 5 7 50
12 655 Lukáš Landsfeld Honda Civic CZ 6 7 6 6 5 4 4 7 45
13 618 Lucas Kořínek Ford Puma Cup CZ 2 11 8 9 9 39
14 602 Daniel Bátora Renault Clio RS 172 SK 17 20 37
15 675 Silvia Baranková Alfa Romeo MiTo SK 3 3 7 4 5 3 0 0 8 33
16 666 Kristián Rýzek Subaru Impreza SK 1 2 6 2 0 8 7 26
17 601 Pavol Wolf Honda S2000 SK 6 10 3 5 24
18 699 Zsolt Nagy Honda Civic SK 5 5 10 2 22
19 661 Vlado Okáli Renault Clio RS SK 4 4 3 2 9 22
20 605 Jozef Navrátil Mazda MX-5 NB CZ 8 13 21
21 628 Dušan Škulavík Mazda MX-5 SK 20 20
22 616 Maroš Mészáros Mazda MX5 SK 11 11
23 606 Matúš Gregor Mitsubishi Colt SK 0 1 8 1 1 11
24 607 Vojtěch Křečan Peugeot 306 CZ 9 9
25 669 Ivan Kurňava Opel Corsa C SK 0 4 5 0 9
26 611 Lukáš Křivinka Honda Civic CZ 6 6
27 619 Marián Ilenčík Toyota Corolla TS SK 1 1
28 688 Tomáš Hošek Mazda RX-8 SK 0 0
28 612 Tomáš Borovian Alfa Romeo Mito CZ 0 0
28 607 Denisa Kolaříková Ford Fiesta ST150 CZ 0 0
28 603 Karel Zedek Ford Fiesta ST150 CZ 0 0
28 624 Slavomír Krajčovič Peugeot 206 GTI SK 0 0 0

         

TŘÍDA SP4 - SPORT NAD 2000 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Stát
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z 6. z 7. z 8. z 9. z 10. z 11. z Celkem 

bodů DL TR TR VM VM SR SR NÁ NÁ HO HO
1 749 Jakub Procházka Honda Civic Type-R CZ 20 20 20 20 20 20 17 137
2 709 Peter Nemčič Honda Civic Type R SK 6 13 11 15 17 13 13 15 15 17 15 120
3 721 Peter Kahun Seat Ibiza Cupra SK 15 17 15 13 15 11 10 9 9 15 17 118
4 753 Lukáš Sulo Subaru Impreza WRX SK 17 17 3 11 20 20 88
5 767 Martin Prokop Hyundai i30N SK 9 11 13 5 11 15 11 6 8 84
6 755 Dan Rulc Subaru Impreza CZ 13 10 11 8 7 13 13 75
7 723 Roman Landl Nissan 370Z SK 11 10 4 6 9 6 5 5 8 60
8 797 Martin Bátora Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 SK 17 20 20 57
9 717 Filip Rulc Subaru impreza CZ 8 7 8 5 5 10 11 54
10 702 Mário Matušák Seat Ibiza SK 7 7 8 3 9 10 9 0 53
11 708 Martin Polák Ford Fiesta ST180 CZ 6 10 13 13 42
12 701 Barbora Barancová Lexus IS SK 4 4 6 1 4 2 2 3 1 6 8 37
13 719 Maxmilián Beránek Honda Civic Type R CZ 17 17 34
14 777 Aleš Dokoupil Ford Focus RS CZ 17 13 30
15 710 Štefan Záviš Ford Fiesta ST SK 7 11 10 28
16 345 Dávid Nemček Porsche GT4RS SK 20 20
17 728 Michal Kavalír Subaru Impreza SK 9 10 19
18 714 Jan Maděra Mazda 3 MPS CZ 10 8 18
19 704 Pavol Wolf Hyundai i30N SK 9 9 18
20 318 Marek Stejskal BMW 330i CZ 10 6 16
21 902 Martin Baranec Lexus IS SK 9 7 16
21 727 Natália Lupačová BMW 325i CZ 7 9 16
22 700 Tomáš Kebis Renault Megane RS SK 15 15
22 333 Ján Poláček Porsche GT4RS SK 15 15
24 707 René Kontúr Hyundai i30N SK 7 8 15
24 724 Otakar Jetel VW Golf CZ 8 7 15
26 729 Dariusz Nahrebecki Vauxhall Corsa RSi PL 11 11
27 322 Peter Siekel Toyota Yaris GR SK 10 10
28 713 Peter Fröhlich Seat Leon SK 6 4 10
29 788 Tomáš Harnoš Ford Focus ST225 SK 8 8
30 726 Štefan Kerata Seat Leon SK 4 4 8
31 300 Kateřina Pleskačová VW Golf CZ 3 2 3 8
32 716 Jiří Bařina Hyundai i30 N CZ 7 7
33 712 Marek Sliačan Seat Ibiza SK 6 6
34 730 Vladimir Ďurej BMW 330Ci SK 5 5
34 703 Marek Turňa Citroën C2 VTS SK 5 5
34 705 Ivo Michalec BMW E39 CZ 5 5
37 705 Richard Kaleta BMW E36 325i Coupe SK 4 4
38 722 Jakub Novák Mazda 3 MPS CZ 3 3
38 712 Peter Unčík BMW E36 SK 3 3
40 715 Vladimír Kosek VW Golf CZ 2 2

         



TŘÍDA R1 - RACING DO 1600 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Stát
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z 6. z 7. z 8. z 9. z 10. z 11. z Celkem 

bodů DL TR TR VM VM SR SR NÁ NÁ HO HO
1 868 Dušan Šurýn Peugeot 106 CZ 17 17 17 17 17 20 20 17 142
2 823 Jakub Lavický Fiat 126 CZ 9 8 15 15 15 17 20 20 20 131
3 801 Martin Hrivnák Honda CRX SK 11 20 13 7 11 17 13 10 17 17 119
4 814 Matúš Urík Peugeot 106 SK 15 13 13 17 20 15 11 13 117
5 893 Dominik Šurýn Peugeot 106 CZ 20 15 20 20 20 5 100
6 812 Ivan Konečný Citroën Saxo CZ 0 13 15 9 11 11 6 11 15 0 91
7 850 Martin Kraus Škoda 105S CZ 7 7 3 7 9 15 13 13 15 86
8 805 Maxmilián Kepeň Citroën Saxo VTS CZ 13 9 11 4 3 13 10 9 11 80
9 800 Filip Obora Škoda Fabia SK 15 10 10 13 9 9 8 74
10 811 Pavel Konečný Citroën Saxo CZ 0 4 9 0 0 7 9 8 0 37
11 870 Rostislav Kepeň Citroën Saxo VTS CZ 10 10 11 31
12 804 Erik Vrana Škoda 100 SK 5 8 8 10 31
13 815 Thomas Wolfgang Daihatsu Charade AT 0 0 4 8 7 9 28
14 813 Michal Červenka Citroën Saxo VTS CZ 11 0 10 21
15 830 Friedrich Dolezal Citroën Saxo AT 10 10 20
16 828 Martin Vopatřil Opel Adam Cup CZ 11 8 19
17 807 Nikola Morávková Škoda Fabia CZ 0 5 0 0 3 6 1 2 17
18 899 Dariusz Nahrebecki Fiat Seicento DSRT PROTO PL 6 0 10 16
19 801 Jan Španěl Opel Corsa CZ 7 9 16
20 827 Jaroslav Dambor Zastava 101 Sportig CZ 0 6 5 5 16
21 819 Matěj Neduchal Škoda Rapid 130 CZ 0 0 8 7 15
22 802 Alžběta Úlehlová VW Lupo CZ 7 2 6 0 0 15
23 810 Martin Horák Škoda Felicia CZ 1 1 4 6 12
24 833 Luboš Orlický Honda Civic SK 8 2 10
25 820 Zbyněk Hrabec Opel Adam Cup CZ 6 4 10
26 826 Matěj Vopatřil Opel Adam Cup CZ 5 5 10
27 806 Antonín Červenka Citroën Saxo VTS CZ 8 8
28 809 Jiří Morávek Škoda Fabia CZ 7 7
29 860 Peter Mušitz Škoda 130RS SK 6 1 7
30 809 Pavel Morávek Škoda Fabia CZ 0 6 6
31 835 Filip Kudláč Citroën Saxo VTS SK 2 4 6
32 831 Michal Čížek Škoda 130 CZ 3 3 6
33 817 Jakub Hrabec Opel Adam Cup CZ 2 2 4
34 808 Pavel Paseka Škoda 105S CZ 3 3
35 816 Martin Mikala Daihatsu Charade CZ 0 0

         

TŘÍDA R2 - RACING NAD 1600 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Stát
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z 6. z 7. z 8. z 9. z 10. z 11. z Celkem 

bodů DL TR TR VM VM SR SR NÁ NÁ HO HO
1 919 Ľuboš Čelin BMW 130xd SK 17 17 20 17 20 20 15 11 20 146
2 999 Dominik Huráb Toyota Yaris GR CZ 20 20 17 13 20 11 13 17 20 7 140
3 911 Miroslav Tichý Nissan 100NX GTi SK 13 17 15 15 15 10 9 13 107
4 902 Martin Baranec Honda S2000 SK 8 15 15 13 17 6 13 15 10 106
5 918 Roman Pelíšek Seat Leon CZ 15 9 10 2 7 13 9 65
6 901 Jan Janča VW Golf CZ 0 3 5 8 10 5 3 8 11 53
7 917 Lumír Štěpán VW Golf CZ 6 10 8 10 11 7 0 52
8 706 Jan Cajthaml Ford Focus ST CZ 15 11 9 11 46
9 969 Pavel Müller VW Golf MK2 CZ 11 15 17 43
10 900 Martin Ušela Renault 5 CZ 20 17 37
11 971 Alojz Kajan Audi A3 SK 10 11 7 7 35
12 987 Ondřej Hošek BMW E46 330i CZ 9 7 7 10 33
13 968 Antonín Červenka Peugeot 205 GTI CZ 17 15 32
14 904 Břetislav Šindelář Peugeot 205 CZ 5 13 4 9 31
15 963 Marián Rehák Alfa Romeo 147 SK 11 13 24
16 959 Július Radič Peugeot 205 RC SK 13 9 22
17 912 Petr Toušek BMW M3 CZ 13 8 21
18 968 Radek Beránek Toyota Yaris GR CZ 11 10 21
19 908 Patrick Mayer VW Golf I 16V AT 20 20
19 930 Michal Červenka Peugeot 205 GTI CZ 20 20
21 914 Karel Ušela Renault 5 CZ 11 9 20
22 927 Dávid Nemček Honda S2000 SK 17 17
23 909 Jakub Jiřinec BMW e36 CZ 4 4 1 6 15
24 904 Vlado Kuric Seat Ibiza SK 9 4 13
25 929 Nikola Morávková Mitsubishi Colt CZ 5 7 12
26 907 Leoš Hradil Honda Civic CZ 6 6 12
27 711 Tomáš Sokol Ford Fiesta ST180 SK 8 3 11
28 903 Dominik Beňo Seat Ibiza SK 10 10
29 989 Martin Kolář Lotus Elise 111S CZ 5 0 5 10
30 909 Pavol Bednár BMW 320is SK 8 8
30 910 Ondřej Dostál Renault Megane CZ 8 8
30 912 Jan Buček Subaru Impreza WRX STi CZ 8 8
33 921 Petr Pospíšek Honda Civic CZ 7 7
34 927 Baruška Bajgarová BMW E46 330i CZ 6 6
34 920 Jakub Štylárek Mazda 323F BA CZ 6 6
36 987 Kateřina Ondráčková Mazda 323F BA CZ 5 5
37 913 Dominika Jánošová Ford Focus SK 4 4
38 924 Marcel Pašek BMW E30 CZ 3 3
39 905 Benedikt Fotta Fiat Punto GT SK 1 2 3
40 906 Walter Pranzl Peugeot 205 GTI AT 2 0 2
40 926 Viktor Úlehla BMW E36 Compact CZ 0 2 2
42 910 Jiří Morávek VW Scirocco CZ 0 1 1
42 925 Jan Šebesta Lada 2105 CZ 0 1 1
44 916 Stanislav Firtl Škoda Octavia CZ 0 0
44 908 Pavel Morávek VW Scirocco CZ 0 0
44 977 Nikola Puršová Honda Civic Type R SK 0 0
44 922 Peter Mušitz Mercedes 190e SK 0 0
44 923 Viliam Mušitz Mercedes 190e SK 0 0
44 222 Roman Ecler Audi A3 CZ 0 0
44 915 Jakub Sytař Škoda Octavia CZ 0 0

         

TŘÍDA SC - SUPERCARS

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Stát
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z 6. z 7. z 8. z 9. z 10. z 11. z Celkem 

bodů DL TR TR VM VM SR SR NÁ NÁ HO HO
1 4 Robert Pástor Fiat 126 Proto SK 20 17 20 20 20 20 117
2 5 Jakub Sytař Sigma TN CZ 20 17 17 20 74
3 6 Petr Sytař Sigma TN CZ 17 15 13 45
4 22 Ondřej Hunčovský Tesla Model 3 CZ 20 15 35
4 99 Tihamér Balogh Predator ZX10* HU 20 15 35
6 88 Hedvig Tünde Bognár Predator ZX10* HU 13 13 26
7 2 Filip Melicher Sigma TN SK 17 17
7 8 Ronald Altrichter Tesla Performance AT 17 17
7 9 Rado Nemček Fiat R1 SK 17 17

10 3 Jindřich Vít Sigma TN CZ 15 15
11 307 Milan Šlapka BMW M440i SK 11 11
12 1 Matúš Lichanec Buggy Grande 1000F* SK 0 0
12 86 Marcel Liedl Buggy Grande 1000F* SK 0 0
         

TŘÍDA ŽENY

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Stát
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z 6. z 7. z 8. z 9. z 10. z 11. z Celkem 

bodů DL TR TR VM VM SR SR NÁ NÁ HO HO
1 675 Silvia Baranková Alfa Romeo MiTo SK 17 20 20 17 7 17 20 20 20 151
2 421 Lucie Drbalová Suzuki Swift CZ 7 15 15 20 17 13 13 17 10 17 11 127
3 104 Sindy Mládeková Citroën Saxo SK 17 17 15 15 15 11 20 15 125
4 141 Natália Lupačová Peugeot 206 CZ 10 11 9 13 11 10 11 10 17 13 17 103
5 807 Nikola Morávková Škoda Fabia CZ 9 8 15 8 9 17 9 9 10 13 91
6 701 Barbora Barancová Lexus IS SK 8 13 13 9 10 11 10 8 8 11 10 87
7 411 Oľga Novotná Honda Civic SK 15 15 11 13 20 74
8 802 Alžběta Úlehlová VW Lupo CZ 9 10 11 11 13 54
9 622 Ľudmila Habodász Fiat 500 Abarth SK 11 10 8 9 38
10 300 Kateřina Pleskačová VW Golf CZ 8 10 9 27
11 201 Zuzana Šteffeková Fiat 500 Abarth SK 20 20
11 393 Andrea Dostálová VW Polo GTI CZ 20 20
11 393 Ľubka Lelkes Toyota Yaris GR SK 20 20
14 977 Nikola Puršová Honda Civic Type R SK 15 15
14 927 Baruška Bajgarová BMW E46 330i CZ 15 15
15 607 Denisa Kolaříková Ford Fiesta ST150 CZ 13 13
15 913 Dominika Jánošová Ford Focus SK 13 13
17 987 Kateřina Ondráčková Mazda 323F BA CZ 9 9
         

TŘÍDA JUNIOŘI

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Stát
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z 6. z 7. z 8. z 9. z 10. z 11. z Celkem 

bodů DL TR TR VM VM SR SR NÁ NÁ HO HO
1 749 Jakub Procházka Honda Civic Type-R CZ 17 20 17 20 20 20 20 20 20 157
2 999 Dominik Huráb Toyota Yaris GR CZ 20 17 20 17 17 17 17 20 20 11 148
3 305 Martin Kraus Škoda 105 S CZ 10 13 7 7 15 11 9 17 17 17 17 117
4 805 Maxmilián Kepeň Citroën Saxo VTS CZ 15 15 15 9 10 15 15 15 15 115
5 552 Martin Migdal Citroën C2 VTS CZ 13 11 10 9 15 15 11 10 94
6 755 Dan Rulc Subaru Impreza CZ 11 13 11 13 13 13 11 85
7 717 Filip Rulc Subaru impreza CZ 9 8 8 9 11 8 10 63
8 811 Pavel Konečný Citroën Saxo CZ 0 10 9 4 4 10 10 10 0 57
9 104 Sindy Mládeková Citroën Saxo SK 9 6 7 6 5 8 6 8 55
10 618 Lucas Kořínek Ford Puma Cup CZ 8 11 10 9 13 51
11 421 Lucie Drbalová Suzuki Swift CZ 1 6 5 0 1 6 5 7 7 5 6 47
12 141 Natália Lupačová Peugeot 206 CZ 6 3 1 0 0 4 4 3 9 2 9 40
13 313 Matěj Neduchal Seat Ibiza TDi CZ 5 3 0 3 13 11 35
14 701 Barbora Barancová Lexus IS SK 3 4 4 0 0 5 3 0 4 1 5 29
15 826 Matěj Vopatřil Opel Adam Cup CZ 15 11 26
16 907 Leoš Hradil Honda Civic CZ 13 13 26
17 807 Nikola Morávková Škoda Fabia CZ 0 0 0 0 3 8 1 5 0 7 24
18 801 Jan Španěl Opel Corsa CZ 10 13 23
19 409 Viliam Mušitz Toyota Yaris SK 4 8 8 20
20 420 František Souček Škoda Felicia CZ 7 4 7 18
21 407 Ján Sebastián Nezník VW Polo SK 2 7 8 17
22 122 Jan Ušela Citroën C2 VTS CZ 6 8 14
23 117 Jan Konečný Citroën C2 VTS CZ 1 6 7 14
24 817 Jakub Hrabec Opel Adam Cup CZ 5 7 12
25 124 Sebastian Blahynka Peugeot 206 XS CZ 6 6 12
26 104 Tomáš Směja Honda Civic VTi CZ 9 0 9
27 121 Daniel Novotný Citroën C2 SK 3 5 8
27 312 Robert Koštuřík Audi A4 CZ 5 3 8
29 126 Martin Kozel Citroën C2 VTS CZ 2 2 0 3 7
30 423 Tomas Marikovic Honda Civic SK 4 4
31 153 Filip Novák Peugeot 306 CZ 0 2 2 0 0 4
32 129 Vít Konečný Citroën C2 VTS CZ 2 2
32 127 Matěj Mosler Bmw E36 Compact 316i CZ 0 2 2
34 109 Viktor Melicher Škoda Felicia CZ 1 0 1
35 120 Vít Ušela Citroën C2 CZ 0 0 0
35 124 Jakub Regner Mitsubishi Colt CZ 0 0 0
35 501 David Chmela Citroën Saxo CZ 0 0
35 128 Bedřich Beneš Honda Civic CZ 0 0 0

         

TŘÍDA MASTERS

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Stát
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z 6. z 7. z 8. z 9. z 10. z 11. z Celkem 

bodů DL TR TR VM VM SR SR NÁ NÁ HO HO
1 100 Zdeněk Gergel Citroën Saxo VTS SK 20 20 15 0 10 17 20 10 11 17 130
2 321 Tibor Gloznek Seat Ibiza SK 10 15 17 15 20 13 15 105
3 405 Friedrich Dolezal Citroën Saxo AT 15 13 11 20 10 15 20 104
4 812 Ivan Konečný Citroën Saxo CZ 0 11 11 0 13 9 11 17 20 0 92
5 661 Vlado Okáli Renault Clio RS SK 15 9 20 17 13 74
6 511 Karel Zeiner Citroën Saxo VTS CZ 17 10 13 11 51
7 827 Jaroslav Dambor Zastava 101 Sportig CZ 13 13 10 15 51
8 203 Róbert Galovič st. Toyota GT86 SK 17 17 15 49
9 125 Jaroslav Ušela Sen. Citroën C2 CZ 20 20 40
10 4 Robert Pástor Fiat 126 Proto SK 0 0 15 11 9 0 35
11 963 Marián Rehák Alfa Romeo 147 SK 13 20 33
12 624 Slavomír Krajčovič Peugeot 206 GTI SK 17 13 30
12 806 Antonín Červenka Citroën Saxo VTS CZ 0 17 13 30
14 315 Peter Hodoš Chevrolet Corvette SK 8 8 10 26
15 959 Július Radič Peugeot 205 RC SK 10 11 21
16 8 Ronald Altrichter Tesla Performance AT 17 17
17 914 Karel Ušela Renault 5 CZ 0 15 15
18 358 Miroslav Záhlava Hyundai i30N SK 13 13
19 860 Peter Mušitz Škoda 130RS SK 11 0 11


